Revision date: 26-08-2009 Print date: 17-11-2016

MultiLine

Article no: 41103 Glove, disposable, latex, size L, Prime Source,
powderless, AQL 1.5, white

Material combination: Latex (natural rubber)

Instructions for proper use

(It is always recommended that you carry out own quality testing in connection with the desired application.)

Food contact:

All types of foodstuff except acidic (pH>=4,5)

Time and temperature for use:

Min. Odgr.C Max. + 40 dgr. C

+25gr.C  +65gr.C_ +70-100gr.C _

Room Hot

“temperature| storage Haot08

Up to 40 dgr.C / max 10 min.

Remarks:

Not to be used in contact with acidic foodstuff (pH<4,5)

Contact with foodstuff for a maximum of 10 minuts is evaluatede as an average fro normal use of
disposable latex gloves in the German regcomandation i BfR XXI.

Additional information

Dry and between 10-25 dgr.C. Out of direct sun light

MultiLine A/S, DK-4180 Sorg / DK-8940 Randers SV et Whe  WLOLERELSESSYSTEM @
TIf. +45 70 10 77 00 - www.multiline.dk o DS o om0
CERTIFICERET e W




L
O
Z
=
-
o
=
o
&
LL
o
Z
=
o
<
o
<
-
O
L
(]

FOOD CONTACT

Article no: 41103

Compliance MUh’I Line

The product is in compliance with the following legislation: EU Regulation 1935/2004/EC and
2023/2006/EC and for plastic products EU Regulation 10/2011/EC, as well as the Danish
Bekendtggrelse 822 of 26'th june 2013.

Testing conducted according to the German recommendations BfR XXI on products made from natural
and synthetic rubber for food contact - including disposable gloves.
The product is classified as packaging material: [ ]

Products classified as packaging is in accordance with EU Directive 94/62/EC, as amended, and comply
with 100 ppm on a weight/weight basis (Total concentration of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent
chromium)

Product is classified as "an article" in accordance with EU Regulation 1907/2006/EC (REACH), Chapter 2,
Article 3, paragraphs 3 and does not contain any SVHC substances in concentrations above 0.01%

Test information
Overall migration test: Complies with the migration limit of 60mg/kg or 10mg/dm2
Ratio food to volume:

The product has been migration tested in accordance to the following; simulants, time and temperature.
Under these test conditions the overall migration does not exceed 10 mg/dm? or 60 mg/kg.

Sim A (10 %ethanol) - . Sim B (Acidic Accid 3%) - 40 gr.C / 10 minuts. Sim D1 (50%Ethanol) - 40 gr.C /
10 minuts. 95%Ethanol - 40 gr.C / 10 minuts.

The product contains substances with specific restrictions: Yeslv] No [ ]

Specific migration test: Complies with specific migrations limits.

For plastic products, all monomers and additives used are listed in EU Regulation 10/2011/EC, Annex 1

If one or more substances are regulated by specific restrictions, all limits are respected. The identity of this
/ these substance (s) may be disclosed to the relevant authorities upon specific request and under
maintaining confidentiality.

Additional information

The product contains "Dual use” additives: L]
(Additives which are subject to a restriction in food)

The product contains a functionel barrier: []

Traceability Traceability is adapted to the product and ensures that a quick and effective
withdrawal from the marketplace can take place.

This declaration is based on data and documentation from our supplier and is considered to be true at the time of
printing. The data sheet is to be considered as guidelines for use under normal and forseeable conditions in
compliance with the data sheet information regarding contact-, temperature- and time limitations.

This document has been electronically produced and is valid without signature.

Sgren Holmbom
Managing Director

MultiLine A/S, DK-4180 Sorg / DK-8940 Randers SV Ds ”'““;';‘;’::““"
TIf. +45 70 10 77 00 - www.multiline.dk

1SO 14001

CERTIFICERET



